CPTPP/COM/2024/D002
28 November 2024

Decision by the Commission of the Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for
Trans-Pacific Partnership regarding Administration for Implementation of the
CPTPP

The Commission decides as follows:

1. Recalling the Decision by the Commission ofthe Comprehensive and
Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership regarding Administration
for Implementation of the CPTPP, adopted 19 January 2019,
CPTPP/COM/2019/D001, which established rules to name a rotating chair by
order of Parties notifying the Depositary in writing of the completion of their
applicable legal procedure and included an Annex that established the rotation
of Chair until the year 2026, the Commission hereby extends said Annex to
confirm the rotation of Chair until the year 2031, as indicated in the Annex to this
Decision.



Chair Rotation

Year

2019

2020

2021
2022

2023

2024

2025
2026
2027
2028

2029

2030

2031

Chair

Japan

Mexico

Japan
Singapore
New
Zealand

Canada

Australia
Viet Nam
Peru
Malaysia
Chile

Brunei
Darussalam
United
Kingdom

Annex to CPTPP/COM/2024/D002

Vice Chair Vice Chair

(immediate
past Chair)
New
Zealand
New
Zealand
Mexico
Japan

Singapore

New
Zealand
Canada
Australia
Viet Nam
Peru

Malaysia

Chile

Brunei
Darussalam

(immediate future
Chair)

Mexico

Japan

Singapore
New Zealand

Canada

Australia

Viet Nam
Peru
Malaysia
Chile

Brunei Darussalam

United Kingdom



