Decision by the Commission of the Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership regarding Administration for Implementation of the CPTPP

The Commission decides as follows:

1. Recalling the Decision by the Commission of the Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership regarding Administration for Implementation of the CPTPP, adopted 19 January 2019, CPTPP/COM/2019/D001, which established rules to name a rotating chair by order of Parties notifying the Depositary in writing of the completion of their applicable legal procedure and included an Annex that established the rotation of Chair until the year 2026, the Commission hereby extends said Annex to confirm the rotation of Chair until the year 2031, as indicated in the Annex to this Decision.

Chair Rotation

Year	Chair	Vice Chair (immediate past Chair)	Vice Chair (immediate future Chair)
2019	Japan	New Zealand	Mexico
2020	Mexico	New Zealand	Japan
2021	Japan	Mexico	Singapore
2022	Singapore	Japan	New Zealand
2023	New Zealand	Singapore	Canada
2024	Canada	New Zealand	Australia
2025	Australia	Canada	Viet Nam
2026	Viet Nam	Australia	Peru
2027	Peru	Viet Nam	Malaysia
2028	Malaysia	Peru	Chile
2029	Chile	Malaysia	Brunei Darussalam
2030	Brunei Darussalam	Chile	United Kingdom
2031	United	Brunei	
	Kingdom	Darussalam	